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United States Bowling Congress
Membership Pledge

* | pledge upon my word of honor | will not take unfair
advantage of an opponent or fellow bowler.

» That | will be courteous in word and demeanor to opponents,
officials and spectators.

» That | will observe the rules of the United State Bowling
Congress in letter and spirit, and that | will constantly strive to
uphold the character and dignity of our ten pin sport.






The Final Frame
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The final frame is dedicated to those who have passed on to a better
place within the past year.

Paul Lamboley

John Garbin

Dan Makuakane

Edward J. Gularte

[~
We Wil Miss You!/




USBC California Association

www.calusbhc.com

Larry Peppers — Association
Manager 45 Mitchell Boulevard #7
San Rafael, CA 94903
(415) 492-8880 Fax
(415) 492-8898
larry@calusbc.com

United States Bowling Congress
www.bowl.com

USBC Headquarters

621 Six Flags Drive

Arlington, TX 76001
(800) 514-2695


http://www.calusbc.com/
mailto:larry@calusbc.com
http://www.bowl.com/

Name/Title
President

Castillo Jr, Manny
(9/1/18 -6/1/19)

Gularte, Kirk E
(6/2/19 —7/31/19)

Carll, Ron

Gularte, Kirk E.

Salinas USBC Bowling Association
Sanction # 82208
Officials

2018 - 2019

Elected to Office

Address

21005 Country Park Rd.
Salinas, CA 93908 manny

Phone

(831) 320-7825
.castillo05@yahoo.com

12947 Arthur Street
Salinas, CA 93906

525 Crescent Way
Salinas, CA 93906

(831) 737-5948

(831) 737-5948
leecarll@aol.com

12947 Arthur Street
Salinas, CA 93906

(831) 443-8835
kirkrae@sbcglobal.net

Sergeant at Arm’s Vacant Position
Treasurer
Ura, Denny 2442 North Main St. #H

(831) 578-2046

Salinas, CA 93906 dnytoria7 @gmail.com

Association Manager

Ura, Mary

2442 North Main St. #H

(831) 235-8259

Salinas, CA 93906 uramary@outlook.com

Lane Certification Director

Vacant Position

Tournament / Publicity Director

Davison, Sheila

1185 Monroe St. Apt 145

(831) 320-7825

Salinas, CA 93906 davison1118@agmail.com

Director/Events Committee Vacant


mailto:manny.castillo05@yahoo.com

INCOME

Proposed 2019-2020 Budget
Salinas USBC Association

TOTAL INCOME

EXPENSES

USBC Cards:
Regular 168 @ $22.00 $3,696.00
Senior 194 @ $20.00 3,880.00
I/A 9@ $8.00 72.00
Certification Income
Fundraising
USBC Fees 366 @ $14.00 $5,124.00
Average Books 500.00
Awards 400.00
Award Patches 400.00
Donations 200.00
Insurance 350.00
City Tournament Raffles Prizes 300.00
Meetings 200.00
Misc. 250.00
Office and Postage 200.00
Officer Expenses:
Assoc. Mgr 350 @ $2.00 $700.00
Cert. 0 0.00
Treas. 0 0.00
Tourn. 0 0.00
Awards 0 0.00
TOTAL EXPENSES

Projected gain (loss)

$7,648.00
0.00
1,250.00

$8,898.00

$8,624.00
274.00



Salinas USBC Bowling Association Hall of Fame

Robert (Bob) Earl Edward J. Gularte*
Charles Fagen — Past President, C.S.B.A Maurine Schmidt*
Ivy Wright* Edith Allbee*

Ola Braheme*

Dr. George Braheme*
Past President, C.S.B.A.

Maury Flack *

Joe Meeks*
Anthony Rovella*
Lloyd E. Weber*
Joyce Friscia

Tom Bates

Chuck Borges
Ginger Margosin
Lena Francisco
Pam (PK) Tamagni
Manny Castillo Sr.
Paul Bohn

*Denotes Deceased

Phyllis Glass*

Albert “Butch” Cullum*

Team USA 1980
Fred Lorenzen*
Andy Potter*
John Snow*
Betty Lidard*
Lorna Fisher
Lee Hopper*
Joe Berlanga*
Gary Bacon

Earl Fuller
Angie Carll

F. Tom Cabanilla



Director
Castillo Sr, Manny 41 Maple St #1 (831) 229-2924
Salinas, CA 93901 mcastillo@electdist.com

Director/Membership Committee
Vacant

Director/Center Rep
Casacca, Peter 1081 S Main St. (831) 422-9031
Salinas, CA 93901 casaccavcbh@yahoo.com

Director
Orozco, Michael 497 W. Alisal St. (831) 595-4627
Salinas, CA 939001 dimorozco@gmail.com

Youth Representative
Vacant

Audit Committee

Gularte, Kirk E
Ura, Mary

House Representatives — Valley Center Bowl - Peter Casacca


mailto:mcastillo@electdist.com
mailto:djmorozco@gmail.com

Salinas Bowling Association
Tournament Winners
2018-2019

City Tournament

Doubles
Young Bae & Howard Cauntay - 1466

Senior Division
Young Bae & Howard Cauntay - 1466

Scratch Division

Ron Onaka & David Onaka — 1412

Official Averages

The information contained in this book is as complete as possible.
League Secretaries submit averages and names listed in this average
book. If any errors are discovered, they should be reported to the
Association Manager so that the correct average may be verified.

This year the summer — 2018 League Averages are also included in this
book.

The Salinas USBC Bowling Association accepts no liability for errors
in this book and places the responsibility on the individual bowler to
use the correct average in the event it has been incorrectly listed.



Yearbook Averages

Salinas Wranglers Youth Bowling Program

April 2019 Junior/Majors

Name Avg Games Leagues
Apilado, Keanu 117 84 VCYIM
Apilado, Kona L. 83 48 VCYIM
Billman,Breanne 156 66 VCYIM
Brearton, Riley 120 18 VCYIM
Flores, Adrienne (JR) 131 81 VCYIM
Gadsky, Angelique 137 84 VCYIM
Gonzalez,Makena 126 75 VCYIM
Govea-Grab,Carrizma 118 93 VCYIM
Grab, Isaiah 122 93 VCYIM
Hamlet,Christian 115 78 VCYIM
Jensen, Shane 118 84 VCYIM
Johnson, Aidan 113 27 VCYIM
Nishihakamada, Kai 144 54 VCYIM
Olivares, Johnny 144 21 VCYIM
Perez-Santana, Itzel 148 78 VCYIM
Stewart, Makayla 157 87 VCYIM
Stewart, Matthew 169 87 VCYIM
Vizcarra, Danny 107 84 VCYIM
Vizcarra, Ruben 179 93 VCYIM



Salinas Wranglers Youth Bowling Program

Yearbook Averages

April 2019 Bantam/Preps

Name Avg Games Leagues
Apilado, Kalea 91 84 VCYBP
Cannon, Ace 96 87 VCYBP
Cannon, Cash 88 87 VCYBP
Chaidez, Damian 88 63 VCYBP
Chaidez, Dominic 137 63 VCYBP
Croci, Ethan 108 84 VCYBP
Dominguez, Nicholas 100 72 VCYBP
Dominguez, Noah 73 72 VCYBP
Drummondo, Nevaeh 45 66 VCYBP
Flores, Andre 105 36 VCYBP
Hamlet, Brandon 68 118 VCYBP
Ichikawa, Kaya 112 87 VCYBP
Jones, Jasper 55 45 VCYBP
Mendoza, Jomax 95 48 VCYBP
Molinero, Christopher 72 39 VCYBP
Nishihakamada,Cameron 114 57 VCYBP
Santana, Rio 125 90 VCYBP
Soliz, Xander 102 54 VCYBP
Ura, Shawn Patrick 66 90 VCYBP
Vizcarra, Anthony 98 87 VCYBP



Honors Scores
2018-2019 Season

June 1, 2018 through May 31, 2019

300 Games

Flores, Ruben D.  06/13/2018
Panes Jr., Barry 10/3/18 & 12/7/18
Garner, Keith A 2/15/2018
Onaka Sr, Ron 3/15/19
Castillo, Manny J. 3/15/19
Onaka Jr., Ronald L 3/29/19

299 Games
298 Games

800 Series
Dy, Alexander M. 10/3/18



The Salinas USBC Bowling Association congratulates the
following individuals for maintaining a 200 or better

average for the 2018-2019 Bowling Year
High Averages
200 or Better Averages

Name AVG Games League
Coronado, Milo 225 60 VCTM5
Onaka Sr, Ron 225 84 VCIVY
Spear, Kevin 225 84 VCTM5
Panes, Barry 223 69 VCIVY
Barnes, Douglas 218 78 VCIVY
Castillo Jr, Manny 218 77 VCIVY
Keith Garner 215 72 VCIVY
Raymond Lemaire 215 69 VCSTA
Mandip Dhallu 213 63 VCTM5
Chris Curtis 210 96 VCIVY
Gerald Thomas 210 93 VCTMNM
Ty Cabanilla 208 96 VCTM5
Alexander Dy 208 60 VCWRE
Ronald Onaka Jr. 208 87 VCIVY
Rod Cahoon 207 90 VCWRE
Gary Fortman 207 90 VCTM5
Vince Hofsheier 207 78 VCIVY
Darryl Kawaakoa 206 74 VCIVY
Peter Ortega 206 71 VCIVY
Domingo Nazario II 205 93 VCMNM
Derek Tanner 205 33 VCTM5
Ruben Flores 204 78 VCMNM
James Taylor 204 78 VCMNM
Brian Clark 203 95 VCTM5
Thomas Cabanilla 202 93 VCTM5
Steven Dela Cruz 202 93 VCTM5
Glen Esquerra 202 90 VCTNM

Gary Bacon 201 63 VCTM5



Name

Nilsen, Tyler
O'Grady, Maria
Onaka, Ronald L, Jr
Orozco, Michael A
Osborn, Ezra Z
Penniman, Cheryl L
Phillips, Andrew S
Pollak, Denise C
Pollak, Kenneth D
Poulin, David, Jr
Poulin, Michael
Prater, Rod G
Rivera, Pat, Jr
Rivera, Pat, Sr
Romero, Gloria A
Romero-Cervantes,
Jesse

Ryan, Damien D
Salinas, Shawn A
Smith, Phillip C
Spear, Kevin W
Stewart, Bryan
Tamonte, Jose P

Tanner, Douglas O
Taylo, Danny ]

Taylor, James D

Thomas, Billy L
Thomas, Gerald L
Trinidad, Bernard
Tull, Philip M
Tumacder, Elgene R
Turnan, Cameron M
Valdez-Taylor,
Adeline D

Vea, Gerardo X
Ventura, Jordan J
Wandersee, Darwin
Wilcox, Larry A
Yamamoto, Marc

Year Book
Summer 2018

National ID

8809-2156
8809-2994
264-2211

8809-3291
8809-3257
8809-3176
8809-2490
2895-479

8809-3321
8809-3322
8809-3159
8809-2566
8809-3007
8809-2744
8809-2901
8809-3330

8809-3017
8809-3169
264-2836
218-3954
8809-2980
264-2361
264-2361
8809-2101
264-1978
264-1978
5495-2598
5495-2598
9222-2277
8809-2639
8809-3202
8809-2539
8809-3152
8809-3254
8809-2733

8809-3326
264-2532
248-3
8809-3324
8809-3153

Avg
178
123
196
161
175
112
160C
131
130
147
133
153
183
159
155
155

155
161
156
176C
133C
139
135
151C
164
157
209
194
158C
217
154
120
146
171
148

113
174
153
183
157

Games

45
38
45
48
47
30
45
48
48
42
45
42
44
48
36
29

31
48
39
42
42
33
25
39
44
48
39
42
33
45
48
42
27
48
42

22
41
48
45
44

Leagues
VCW]J
VCWJ
VCWJ
VCW]J
VCWJ
VCWJ
VCSC
VCW]J
VCWJ
VCW]J
VCW]J
VCWJ
VCW]J
VCW]J
VCSFA
VCW]J

VCW]J
VCW]J
VCMMO
VCSC
VCSC
VCSFA
VCMMO
VCSC
VCW]J
VCMMO
VCMMO
VCW]J
VCSC
VCMMO
VCSFA
VCSFA
VCW]J
VCW]J
VCSFA

VCSFA
VCW]J
VCSFA
VCW]J
VCW]J



Name

Daquioag, Florencio S,

Jr

Daquioag, Rod S
Dela Cruz, Jun
Demeuth, Kathy M
Douglas, Christoff C
Douglas, Christoff W
Douglas, Melvin A
Douglas, Tracy W
Dumpit, Max C

Dy, Alexander M

Espinosa, Paul
Esquerra, Glen
Fernandez, Julio R
Flores, Mel

Flores, Ruben D

Fuller, Earl
Gallegos, Parker
Gallegos, Troy
Garner, John W
Garner, Lily
Gauthier, Alicia N
Gilbertson, Rob
Gomes, Joe

Green, Renee M
Hayes, Yoriko
Ichikawa, Gregg
Jimenez, Orlando V
Johnson, Deborah L
Jones, Brandon J
Jones, Dionne A
Lamboley, Paul

Lawson, Charm G
Lujan, Daniel, Jr
Lujan, Eliseo, Sr
Luzod, Diane V
Maung, Gilbert P
McGann, James
Nazario, Domingo, II

Year Book
Summer 2018

National ID

264-994

264-198
8809-2927
2895-483
8809-3207
8809-3318
1560-19467
8809-3319
264-429
264-1718
264-1718
8809-3178
8809-3325
2184-3428
8809-3001
264-1314
264-1314
264-1314
264-1312
8809-3187
8809-3186
264-1918
8809-3184
2882-230
8809-3191
8809-3317
2895-661
8809-2428
8809-2736
264-1806
8809-2602
8809-2764
8809-3252
229-1170
229-1170
8809-2967
264-1899
264-260
8809-3327
8809-2423
8809-3114
264-528

Avg
161

180
155
125
141
134
169
157
179
194
186
148
208
184
162
204
200
191
140
168
181
125
106
110
147
127C
160
133
150C
175
133
183
175
182
168
144C
185
188
111
166
163
208

Games
45

48
36
48
48
48
33
39
39
29
30
39
45
21
42
48
42
42
48
21
21
27
26
48
42
33
36
48
39
28
43
45
39
33
30
34
42
48
36
40
48
45

Leagues
VCW]

VCW]J
VCSFA
VCWJ
VCW]J
VCW]J
VCWJ
VCWJ
VCSFA
VCWJ
VCMMO
VCW]J
VCMMO
VCW]J
VCSFA
VCMMO
VCW]J
VCSFA
VCSFA
VCW]J
VCW]J
VCSFA
VCSFA
VCSFA
VCW]J
VCSC
VCW]J
VCSFA
VCSC
VCSFA
VCW]J
VCW]J
VCW]J
VCMMO
VCSFA
VCSC
VCW]J
VCW]J
VCSFA
VCW]J
VCW]J
VCMMO



High Averages Summer 2018

200 or Better Averages

Name AVG Games League
Gerald Thomas 217 45 VCMMO
Manny ] Castillo Jr 216 48 VCWJ
Douglas Barnes 212 45 VCW]
Rod Cahoon 209 48 VCW]
James Taylor 209 39 VCMMO
Glen Esquerra 208 45 VCMMO
Domingo Nazario 205 45 VCMMO
Michael Castillo 205 39 VCW]
Ruben Flores 204 48 VCMMO
Ty Cabanilla 201 48 VCW]
Richard Baughman 200 42 VCW]



Name

Frank Lacorte
Ray Carriaga
Walter Benson
A. Schmitz
Charles Kincaid
Benny Aledo
Larry Davenport
Jim Kelley

N. Beelaard
Ron Bell

Andy Anderson
Carey Brewer
Carrol Davis
Robert Earl

G. Hurst

Archie Carter
P. Bryant
Raymond Chester
Bobby McGhee
Dave Munian
Terry Allen
Bru Zediker
Terry Keinbaum
R. Smith

Butch Cullum
L. Gomez

Mike Schlapher
Joe Vuica

Tom Barker
Chris Delgado
Vince Fejeran
S. Glover

Chris Mendoza
Alex Perez
Tom Bates

300 Games

Year

Name

1964
1967
1968
1969
1973
1975
1978
1978
1978
1978
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1980
1981
1981
1981
1981
1983
1984
1985
1986
1988
1988
1988
1988
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1991

Ted Castillo

S. Hamilton

Ron Nishita

Ed Tuman

R. Reyes

Russ Baar
Steve Azevedo
J. Dunn

Greoge Margosin
John Orr

Jim Overstreet
Jackie Perez
Dale Sable
Darrin Salinas
A J Shott

David Villarin
Heath Westphal
Kevin Crabtree
Tom Gentle
Steven Eckman
Charles Howard
Al Lujan
Domingo Nazario
Dale Sable

I. Yamshiro

C. W. Phillips
Scott Gattis

T. Hannah Jr
Frank Fisher
Ron Carll

D. Wade

Benny Buford
Clem Morales
Manny Castillo, Sr x2

1992
1992
1991
1992
1992
1993
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1998
1998
1998
1999



Year Book
Summer 2018

Name National ID Avg Games Leagues
Abaya, Rodolfo (Rudy) 264-1975 196 48 VCW]J
S, Jr
Abbott, Jarod R 8809-3108 181 45 VCWJ
Allen, Tommy R 264-2849 196 42 VCW]J
Alvarado, Danny P 264-324 197 45 VCW]
264-324 197 45 VCMMO
264-324 185 36 VCSFA
Asuncion, Ernie D, Jr 264-990 168 45 VCSFA
Asuncion, Ernie D, Sr 264-1302 153 45 VCSFA
Asuncion, Roger M 8809-3328 124 21 VCSFA
Balesteri, Mary A 8809-3109 122 47 VCMMO
Balesteri, Tony J 8809-3142 147 48 VCMMO
Barnes, Deborah L 2900-12258 130 42 VCWJ
Barnes, Douglas L 264-504 212 45 VCW]J
Baughman, Richard K 264-502 200 42 VCW]
Bomactae, Lionel 8809-3329 135 27 VCSFA
Bowler, Ryan 9222-2732 171 39 VCW]J
Burris, Chris 8809-3264 140 39 VCW]
Cabanilla, Ty R 5495-2622 201 48 VCW]
Cahoon, Rod D 8809-3046 209 48 VCWJ
8809-3046 197 48 VCMMO
Calica, Robert D 8809-2165 183 41 VCW]J
Carll, Angela L 2895-509 147 48 VCW]J
Carll, Ron D 287-784 185 45 VCWJ
Carvallo, Michelle 4824-2695 162 21 VCW]J
Casacca, Peter E 8809-2092 195 43 VCW]J
Castillo, Manny J 264-2691 216 48 VCWJ
Castillo, Michael A 5495-2639 205 39 VCWJ
Cathrein, Billie ] 2895-133 115 48 VCWJ
Cathrein, Ed 264-274 110 45 VCWJ
Cauntay, Archie 8809-2929 163 42 VCMMO
8809-2929 150 39 VCSFA
Cauntay, Ashley T 8809-2242 129C 21 VCSC
Cauntay, Howard P 264-45 161C 36 VCSC
Cauntay, Sean F 8809-2837 169 48 VCWJ
Chacon, Lee 8809-3193 148 48 VCMMO
Chavez, Robert 8809-2060 153 38 VCSFA
Clark, Brian ] 264-867 191 42 VCMMO
Clark, Lynn 2895-55 169 48 VCMMO
Crawford, Gary G 8809-2350 145 30 VCSFA
Cumiskey, Irene C 8809-2218 135C 33 VCSC
Daoro, Sam 8809-2787 158C 30 VCSC



Valley Center Bowl
1081 S Main St

League Abbreviations

Summer 2018

Cert: 3449 Salinas, CA 93901 Lanes: 30

Phone: 831-422-9031

Abbrev League Name Sanct # Time Bowls
VCAIJS Adult/Junior League 297903 Sat,10:00 AM
VCSMM Summer Monday Mix 297900 Mon, 6:15 PM
VCSJ Summer Jubilee 297901 Wed, 6:20 PM
VCSFIL Summer Fil/Am Seniors Tue, 1:00 PM



Name

Milo Coronado
Dean Daroza
Tom Fassy
Bryce Fuller
Gary Bacon

Bill Reynolds
Joey Stockton
Josh Gentle
Tom Hannah Sr.
Greg Kwasniak
J Martin

C. Murray

Ernie Ascncion
Gary Bacon
Milo Coronado
Greg Kwasniak
L. Laster

Jay Malispina
George Margosin
Justin Martin
Ron Onaka
Bernie Rivers
George Sayer
Ken Yow

Steve Eckman
Charles Howard
Bernie Rivers
J. Carillo

Milo Coronado
K. Hatfield

Jay Malispina
Scott Gattis
Domingo Nazario
Bernie Rivers

300 Games

Year

Name

1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2002
2002
2002
2002
2003
2003
2003

John Ashford
Bernie Rivers
Eric Hunt

J Perales

Chuck Borges
Don Rovella
Doug Barnes
Tom Bates

Rod McCrimmon
Chris Curtis

Ted Castillo

J. Rogers

Tom Bates

Gary Bacon
Domingo Nazario
Ed Nowak

Staka Sopoaga
Ruben Flores, x2

Manny Castillo Jr.
Manny Castillo Jr.
John Dela Cruz, x2

Michael Castillo
Justin Martin
Scott Maurer
Manny Moreno
Tom Bates
Brian Clark
Danny Alvarado
Gary Bacon

Manny Castillo Jr. X2

Ruben Flores
Steven Dela Cruz
Howard Cauntay
Douglas Barnes
Earl Declet

Year
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2006
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010
20M
20M
20M
20M
20M
20M
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013



Name
Ed Nowak
Ron Onaka
Rodolfo Abayha, Jr.
Roy Pinasbo
Manny Castillo, Jr.
Ray Saiz, Jr
Brya Stangel
Ty Cabanilla
Manny Castillo Jr. x2
James Eskridge
Manny Castillo Jr.
Ty Cabanilla
Chris Curtis
Manny Castillo Jr.
David Lockhart
Manny Castillo Jr.
Chris Curtis
David Lockhart
Michael Byers
Rod Cahoon
Eric Caton
David Onaka Jr
Barry Panes Jr. x 2
Kevin Spear
Keith Garner

300 Games

Year
2013
2013
2013

2013
2013

2014

2014
2015
2016
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2019

2013

2013

2014

Name

Year



Name

Sutton, Joseph P
Sutton, Vivian

Tamagni, Pam K
Tamonte, Jose P

Tanner, Derek O
Tanner, Douglas O

Tate, J.R.
Taylo, Danny J

Taylor, James D

Taylor, Ron ]
Thomas, Gerald L
Treleven, Mike
Trevino, Luis F, Jr
Trevino, Rick ]
Trinidad, Bernard
Tucker, Susan M
Tucker, Wayne

Tull, Philip M
Turnan, Cameron M,

Turner, Jessica A
Ura, Dennis (Denny)
Ura, Gary H
Valdez-Taylor,
Adeline D

Van De Mark, Allyson
Vargas, Paul E
Vierra, Marylane
Vizcarra, Ruben
Walton, Ken E
Wandersee, Darwin

Whiteaker, Harriet
Whitehead, Sharyon
Wilcox, Larry A
Wiley, Ana O
Williams, Walter
Wilson, Alice
Wright, Janet E
Young, Patsy R
Zarate, Claudia P

Year Book

Winter 2018 - 2019

National ID

8809-3347
2895-152
2895-47
264-2361
264-2361
264-2361
264-1265
8809-2101
8809-2101
8809-3293
264-1978
264-1978
264-1978
5495-2598
5495-2598
264-1056
8809-2639
8809-3189
8809-3288
264-801
8809-3202
8809-3020
264-2524
8809-2539
8809-3254
8809-3254
8809-3364
8809-2384
8809-3286
8809-2733

8809-3333
8809-2804
8809-2290
8809-3168
264-2665
248-3
248-3
2895-423
8809-3069
8809-3324
8809-3137
8809-3112
8809-2885
2895-215
2895-717
8809-3005

Avg
176
127
128
151
150
150
205
167
165
110
162
162
157
204
199
159
210
175
149
198
155
116
145
126
178
176
110
145
151
144

123
159
122
122
148
143
142
130
106
198
100
160
117
112
127
110

Games

66
66
90
78
75
81
33
78
63
78
87
90
86
78
81
81
93
39
81
81
72
66
59
81
54
85
24
75
93
54

67
36
87
69
87
96
93
93
48
77
78
72
90
78
48
67

Leagues
VCTM5
VCSTA
VCTM5
VCWRE
VCFAS
VCMNM
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCIVY
VCTM5
VCMNM
VCWRE
VCTM5
VCMNM
VCSTA
VCSTA
VCMNM
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCFAS
VCTW
VCTM5
VCFAS
VCIVY
VCWRE
VCTM5
VCIVY
VCTM5
VCFAS

VCTM5
VCIVY
VCMMC
VCIVY
VCTM5
VCIVY
VCFAS
VCMMC
VCTW
VCWRE
VCTW
VCIVY
VCTW
VCMMC
VCSTA
VCWRE



Name

Pierce, Lane T
Pinasbo, Roy T
Pollak, Denise C
Prater, Rod G
Qualls, Angela D
Quinones, Melvin
Ramos, Adrian
Ramos, Alex
Ramos, Ignhacio G, Jr
Ray, Jill L
Rende, Palmina
Rivera, Chris
Rivera, Pat, Jr
Rivera, Pat, Sr
Rivera, Terry
Rodriquez, Jesse
Romero, Gloria A
Rouse, Micheal L
Rubio, Andy L
Rubio, Francisco
Salgado, Ulises
Salinas, Shawn A

Sawyer, Millie M
Serrano, Francisco
Shaffer, Richard D
Shepherd, Karen
Sherwood, Patricia ]
Shillcock, John R
Shiraishi, Sean
Sigala, Gracie
Sims, Nancy A
Sims, William E
Sims, William R
Smith, Phillip C
Spear, Kevin W

Stangel, Brian C
Stewart, Bryan
Stone, Christopher R
Stone, Kevin T
Sugden, Travis

Year Book

Winter 2018 - 2019

National ID

5495-25675
264-202
2895-479
8809-2566
8809-3343
8809-2419
8809-2916
8809-3428
8809-3412
8809-3065
2895-383
8809-3194
8809-3007
8809-2744
8809-3018
9222-2442
8809-2901
8809-3424
8809-3417
8809-2789
8809-3063
8809-3169
8809-3169
2895-197
8809-3338
8809-3247
8809-2138
8809-3110
248-244
8809-2917
8809-3357
8809-3352
8809-3351
8809-3353
264-2836
218-3954
218-3954
9222-2278
8809-2980
8809-3360
8809-3358
8809-2343

Avg
193
199
130
150
119
148
156
125
108
126
113
143
178
161
123
197
156
163
144
166
147
162
161
137
124
149
134
124
189
166
110
102
123
137
144
225
224
198
148
147
163
186

Games

48
83
78
80
30
27
96
93
27
81
75
93
69
96
93
59
84
39
30
30
72
87
93
81
88
96
47
54
93
93
61
48
45
75
81
84
66
93
87
45
73
87

Leagues
VCTM5
VCIVY
VCSTA
VCSTA
VCTM5
VCMNM
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCTW
VCTW
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCFAS
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCSTA
VCWRE
VCTM5
VCMMC
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCMMC
VCMNM
VCIVY
VCTM5
VCWRE
VCSTA
VCSTA
VCSTA
VCIVY
VCTM5
VCIVY
VCIVY
VCTM5
VCMNM
VCIVY
VCTM5



League Abbreviations Winter
2018-2019

Valley Center Bowl Phone: 831-422-9031
1081 S Main St Cert: 3449 Salinas, CA 93901 Lanes: 30

Abbrev League Name Sanc# Time Bowls
VCMMC Morning Coffee Mates 391737 Mon,9:30AM
VCMNM Monday Night Mix 391749 Mon, 9:30 AM
VCTW Teachers Wives 391750 Tue, 9:30 AM
VCFIL Filipino American Seniors 391751 Tue, 1:00 PM
VCSTA Salinas Tahoe 391753 Wed, 6:30 PM
VCWRE Wednesday Reno Mix 391752 Wed, 6:30 PM
VCTM5 Thursday Mixed 5 391732 Thur, 6:30 PM

VCIVY Ivy League 391733 Fri, 6:30 PM



Name
Abaya, Minnie
Abaya, Rodolfo M, Sr

Abaya, Rodolfo (Rudy)
S, Jr

Abbott, Jared R
Aipoalani, Klyde
Alcala, Miguel
Allen, Daniel S
Allen, Tommy R
Alvarado, Danny P

Alvarado, Frank
Apilado, Paul G

Apilado, Prescilla R
Arredondo, Carole F
Arredondo, Richard
Asuncion, Ernie D, Jr
Asuncion, Ernie D,Sr
Bacon, Gary L

Bae, Young B
Balesteri, Mary A
Balesteri, Tony ]
Barnes, Dale L
Barnes, Douglas L
Barton, John B
Baughman, Richard
Baver, Bill, Jr
Bengard, Marlys
Bengtson, Sheila E
Bever, Gary L
Bianchi, Manuela R
Blackwell, Tom L, Jr
Bohn, Paul L
Borges, Charlie H
Bottorff, Don
Braga, Ernest M
Bright, Nate A

Year Book

Winter 2018 - 2019

National ID

8809-3206
264-662
264-662
264-1975

264-1975
11-770908
8809-2964
8809-3268
264-2565
264-2849
264-324
264-324
264-324
8809-3337
248-88
248-88
8809-3414
8809-2989
8809-2949
264-990
264-1302
264-210
18-65936
8809-3109
8809-3142
264-503
264-504
287-79
8809-2683
264-2168
8809-3021
8809-2932
264-407
2919-216
8809-3422
264-409
264-536
264-2136
8809-2689
8809-3415

Avg
154
165
160
190

187
181
174
165
137
191
195
195
182
149
196
191
157
135
148
162
153
201
189
124
140
176
218
166
193
150
111
115
155
140
101
190
174
130
118
163

Games

84
75
84
81

87
87
51
96
69
63
87
87
86
96
96
66
33
81
78
81
87
63
75
81
84
90
78
87
87
75
90
78
84
69
30
63
50
60
21
33

Leagues
VCFAS
VCWRE
VCFAS
VCTM5

VCWRE
VCIVY
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCSTA
VCTM5
VCSTA
VCMNM
VCFAS
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCIVY
VCTM5
VCSTA
VCSTA
VCFAS
VCFAS
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCMNM
VCMNM
VCMNM
VCMNM
VCTM5
VCWRE
VCSTA
VCTW
VCTW
VCTM5
VCMMC
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCIVY
VCWRE
VCTM5
VCTM5



Name

Mousty, Chris L
Murray, Carol L
Najera, Anthony J
Najera, Christi
Najera, Jesus S
Navarro, Evelyn
Navarro, Juan
Navarro, Rogelia
Nazario, Domingo, II
Nevarez, Heather R
Nilsen, Grace C
Nilsen, Tyler
Norton, Justin R
Nunex, Andre
Nunez, Monica M
O'Grady, Maria
Olivares, Johnny
Olson, Bradley ]
Onaka, David J
Onaka, Diana L

Onaka, Ron L, Sr
Onaka, Ronald L, Jr
Onaka, Stephanie L

Orozco, Michael A
Ortega, Peter
Osborn, Ezra Z

Ow, John T
Pacheco, Paul
Panes, Barry H, Jr
Payongayong, Luz P
Pemberton, Elizabeth
M

Pena, Joe
Penniman, Cheryl L
Perez, Anna M
Perez, Dan

Phillips, Andrew S

Year Book

Winter 2018 - 2019

National ID

8809-3355
8809-2682
8809-3282
8809-3301
264-969
8809-3267
287-1922
8809-3245
264-528
2895-49
8809-2178
8809-2156
8809-3199
8809-3368
8809-3111
8809-2994
8809-3281
248-956
264-2212
2895-497
2895-497
264-1844
264-1844
264-2211
264-2211
5495-3646
5495-3646
8809-3291
264-547
8809-3257
264-243
264-2625
9222-1948
2895-175
8809-3340

264-289

8809-3176
8809-2865
8809-2866
8809-2490

Avg
121
127
180
167
198
122
189
118
205
144
131
166
164
135
129
128
158
191
197
157
155
225
217
208
194
161
160
166
206
180
166
170
223
132
117

165
116
117
157
181

Games

85
45
34
80
78
93
90
87
93
54
78
77
87
90
86
87
66
69
51
57
81
84
84
87
75
69
51
86
71
90
96
78
69
75
38

93
27
87
87
81

Leagues
VCWRE
VCMMC
VCIVY
VCIVY
VCIVY
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCMNM
VCTM5
VCWRE
VCWRE
VCTM5
VCFAS
VCTM5
VCMNM
VCTM5
VCIVY
VCIVY
VCIVY
VCTM5
VCIVY
VCTM5
VCIVY
VCTM5
VCIVY
VCTM5
VCIVY
VCIVY
VCTM5
VCIVY
VCSTA
VCIVY
VCWRE
VCTM5

VCTM5

VCSTA

VCWRE
VCWRE
VCIVY



Name

Hofsheier, Vince P
Hoops, Larry T

Ichikawa, Gregg
Ingraham, Jon R
James, Joseph L
James, Mary A
Jimenez, Orlando V
Jimenez, Sandra
Johnson, Deborah L
Jones, Brandon J
Jones, Dionne A
Kawaakoa, Darryl ]
Kline, Jack

Kopel, Susie C
Lamboley, Paul
Lane, Phyllis M
Lanini, Loren
Lawson, Charm G
Layman, Steven J
LeLieve, Susan
Lemaire, Raymond F
Lewis, James S
Livingston, Lek
Lizundia, Ray T
Long, Robert L
Lujan, Eliseo, Sr
Lujan, Moses

Luzod, Diane V
Macedo, Anthony R
Markos, Brandon A
Masuen, Marlene
McCain, Robert L
McCrimmon, Rod C
McGann, James

Meek, Cody
Moncivais, Tommy
Moncivais, Victoria
Moreno, Mark
Mosher, Lawrence D
Mouser, Chris

Year Book

Winter 2018 - 2019

National ID

248-898
264-1957
264-1957
8809-2736
8809-3196
8809-3140
8809-3297
264-1806
8809-3303
8809-2602
8809-2764
8809-3252
300-66509
264-1916
8809-3369
229-1170
8809-3136
8809-2503
8809-2967
8809-3246
8809-3311
248-150
8809-2142
8809-3350
264-258
264-1303
264-260
264-1075
264-1075
8809-3327
8809-3339
8809-3335
2895-378
264-290
264-1452
8809-3114
8809-3114
8809-3362
8809-3270
9222-2476
287-1539
264-575
8809-3271

Avg
207
152
150
188
152
188
121
165
108
134
175
161
206
132
118
174
118
156
151
150
139
215
135
137
136
177
178
154
154
113
134
160
166
155
197
170
162
161
157
151
150
171
144

Games

78
90
24
96
90
87
45
77
46
57
84
27
74
21
66
24
78
96
90
92
93
69
87
87
93
78
81
57
75
81
63
81
87
73
74
84
79
75
87
57
54
94
86

Leagues
VCIVY
VCTM5
VCIVY
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCFAS
VCIVY
VCTM5
VCWRE
VCTM5
VCIVY
VCSTA
VCMMC
VCMNM
VCTW
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCTW
VCSTA
VCWRE
VCSTA
VCFAS
VCTM5
VCIVY
VCIVY
VCFAS
VCFAS
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCTW
VCTM5
VCIVY
VCIVY
VCWRE
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCTM5



Name

Brown, Tim P
Brownfield, James E
Bubnis, Penny S
Burgess, Michael P
Burgess, Stephanie L
Burris, Chris

Byers, Michael T
Cabanilla, F. Tom
Cabanilla, Thomas ]
Cabanilla, Ty R

Cahoon, Rod D

Calica, Robert D
Carbajal, Berta
Carll, Angela L
Carll, Jeremy D

Carll, Kimberly ]
Carll, Lizzy

Carll, Ron D

Carrillo, Fernando
Carter, Carolyn
Carvallo, Michelle
Castillo, Manny J
Castillo, Manuel L, Sr
Cathrein, Billie J
Cathrein, Ed
Caton, Erik D
Cauntay, Archie
Cauntay, Howard P
Cauntay, Sean F
CEREZO, MERLEY
Chacon, Lee
Chaidez, David
Chavez, Robert

Year Book

Winter 2018 - 2019

National ID

8809-3421
264-2841
8809-3023
8809-3244
8809-3243
8809-3264
264-309
264-400
264-508
5495-2622
5495-2622
8809-3046
8809-3046
8809-3046
8809-2165
8809-3348
2895-509
5495-
16945
5495-2632
5495-
25673
287-784
287-784
5495-26904
2919-127
4824-2695
264-2691
287-213
2895-133
264-274
264-2408
8809-2929
264-45
8809-2837
8769-8800
8809-3193
264-2620
8809-2060

Avg
116
166
122
86
136
142
190
164
202
208
206
207
204
197
180
87
149
176

129
146

194
185
165
150
171
218
197
110
107
198
154
192
166
165
152
173
154

Games

34
84
72
32
86
81
93
96
93
96
87
90
30
90
87
78
78
87

77
73

90
84
96
61
81
77
42
84
84
36
57
92
86
93
90
75
87

Leagues
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCTW
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCIVY
VCWRE
VCIVY
VCMNM
VCTM5
VCSTA
VCWRE
VCIVY

VCWRE
VCWRE

VCIVY
VCWRE
VCTM5
VCMMC
VCWRE
VCIVY
VCIVY
VCSTA
VCSTA
VCIVY
VCMNM
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCMNM
VCTM5
VCMNM



Name

Chavez, Yolanad
Church, Lucy
Clark, Brian ]
Clark, Lynn
Clinton, Bradley ]
Coffey, Valarie
Compton, Dale C
Coronado, Milo

Cotta, John S

Cotta, Keith P
Crouse, Patti A
Cumiskey, Irene C
Curtis, Chris M
Daoro, Sam
Daquioag, Florencio S,
Jr

Daquioag, Rod S
DelLa Cruz, Priscilla
Dela Cruz, Steven N
DelLeon, Genaro
Demeuth, Kathy M
DeSequirant, Evanne
A

Dhallu, Mandip S
Dumpit, Max C
Duplissie, Mark
Dy, Alexander M

Elder, Daryl
Espinosa, Paul
Esquerra, Glen
Fernandez, Julio R
Flores, Ruben D

Foe, June S
Foletta, Louie
Fong, Gilbert

Ford, Dave
Fort, Shirley A
Fortman, Gary W

Year Book

Winter 2018 - 2019

National ID

8809-3346
8809-3237
264-867
2895-55
8809-3195
2895-485
264-292
264-219
264-219
275-13
264-2455
2850-867
8809-2218
287-1674
8809-2787
264-994

264-198
2895-8
264-1702
264-1522
2895-483
8041-14681

8041-14681
9355-25622
264-429
8809-3296
264-1718
264-1718
264-1718
8809-2953
8809-3178
8809-3325
2184-3428
264-1314
264-1314
2895-370
264-395
264-224
264-224
8809-3295
2895-139
248-153

Avg
119
107
203
162
136
152
153
225
219
133
164
146
160
210
186
170

170
155
202
170
124
181

175
213
185
134
208
203
201
175
146
202
196
204
192
141
149
130
124
124
125
207

Games

21

81

95
84
80
78
78
60
63
90
90
87
96
96
30
72

90
53
90
48
84
63

60
63
93
81
60
69
65
84
66
90
78
78
78
74
69
96
93
84
72
90

Leagues
VCTM5
VCTW
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCWRE
VCSTA
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCIVY
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCMMC
VCTM5
VCIVY
VCTM5
VCTM5

VCTM5
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCIVY
VCSTA
VCIVY

VCTM5
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCWRE
VCTM5
VCMNM
VCSTA
VCSTA
VCMNM
VCWRE
VCMNM
VCTM5
VCTW
VCMNM
VCTM5
VCIVY
VCTM5
VCSTA
VCTM5



Name

Francisco, Kathleen
(Lena) M

Franco, Ramon, Jr
Frerkson, Justin N
Friscia, Joyce I

Fuller, Earl
Gadsky, David
Gadsky, Dennis A

Gaetos, Alfonso Y
Garner, Andrew K
Garner, Candance
Garner, Darlene K
Garner, Dominique P
Garner, Douglas E
Garner, John W
Garner, Keith A
Garner, Melissa P
Garner, Ricky E
Garner, Samantha E
Gauthier, Alicia N
Golder, Morgan
Gomes, Joe

Grau, Mario L
Grau, Tiffany M
Green, Renee M
Guidotti, Susan M
Gularte, Betty
Gularte, Kirk E
Gutierrez, John A
Guy, James L
Guzman-Gomez,
Alonso

Hamlet, Janet L

Harper, Harry D
Harrington, Lori S
Haueter, Shane E
Hayes, Yoriko
Heath, Bryan
Heath, Cecelia E
Henderson, Laura
Hicks, Christi A

Year Book

Winter 2018 - 2019

National ID

10-1966510

8809-3024
8809-3171
2882-9
2882-9
264-1312
8809-3025
264-1381
264-1381
264-660
8809-3230
8809-3227
2882-58
9222-2741
248-347
264-1918
9222-2031
2901-1299
9222-2265
15-74857
2882-230
5487-917
8809-3317
8809-3284
9222-2032
2895-661
8809-2288
2895-371
264-506
8809-3276
264-665
8809-3420

2895-96

2895-96

8809-3423
8809-3075
8809-3341
8809-2428
8809-3277
8809-3298
8809-3251
8809-3266

Avg
127

140
136
163
162
136
154
157
156
147
185
141
147
108
175
108
215
186
185
142
100
175
147
127
199
154
126
116
174
157
180
144

130
129
118
109
149
124
137
120
110
111

Games
72

72
51
48
48
93
36
81
87
88
90
21
54
29
84
44
72
48
78
27
81
32
88
60
67
66
78
93
71
82
87
39

78
87
33
68
87
90
90
81
84
63

Leagues
VCWRE

VCSTA
VCWRE
VCMMC
VCFAS
VCFAS
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCIVY
VCWRE
VCIVY
VCIVY
VCIVY
VCIVY
VCIVY
VCFAS
VCIVY
VCIVY
VCIVY
VCIVY
VCFAS
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCIVY
VCIVY
VCSTA
VCMMC
VCTW
VCIVY
VCTM5
VCFAS
VCTM5

VCTM5
VCMMC
VCTM5
VCTW
VCTM5
VCFAS
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCTM5
VCTM5



